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NOTARIES PUBLIC IN QUEENSLAND

The Consulate General assumes no responsibility for the professional ability or integrity of the
persons or firms appearing on this list. The names of notaries public are listed in regional and
alphabetical order. The order in which this information appears has no other significance.

City Notary Public Address Contact details
Airlie Beach John C. Ryan John Ryan & Co Tel: (07) 4946-5977
1% Floor Fax: (07) 4946-5550
259B Shute Harbour Rd E: info@jryanco.com.au
Ashmore Donald J. Angus 39 Ainsley Ave Tel: (07) 5539 6491
E: donjangus@bigpond.com
Atherton Suzette M. Coates S.M. Coates Solicitor & Notary Tel: (07) 4091-3058

36 Mabel Street

Fax: (07) 4091-3344

Auchenflower

Evangelos Cominos

Stephen Comino & Cominos

Equity House, 23 Lang Parade

Tel: (07) 3870-3911
Fax: (07) 3870-9387
E: comlex@gil.com.au

Beaudesert Noel John Clarke Solicitor & Notary Public Tel: (07) 5541-2233
14 William Street Fax: (07) 5541-3252
E: njclarke@hotkey.net.au
Beenleigh Peter lan Tisdall Ehrich Monahan & Tisdall Tel: (07) 3287-2077
10 Kent Street Fax: (07) 3807-3650
E: emt@emandt.com.au
Benowa Neil A. McPherson McPherson & Associates Tel: (07) 5597-1240
38 Tambourah Drive Fax: (07) 5597-1240
E: mcpcomp@winshop.com.au
Brisbane Adrian Duffy Level 18, 239 George Street Tel: (07) 3236-0888
Fax: (07) 3210-6330
E: awduffy@bigpond.com
Brisbane Andrew Dutney Deacons Graham & James Tel: (07) 3309-0888
117 Eagle Street Fax: (07) 3309-0999
E: neil.dutney@deacons.com.au
Brisbane Brian G. Cronin Level 14 Quay Central Tel: (07) 3236 0218
95 North Quay Fax: (07) 3236 2311
E: bgcronin@gldbar.asn.au
Brisbane Christopher Brice Crouch & Lyndon Tel: (07) 3221-2527

Lyndon

Lev. 18, 241 Adelaide Street

Fax: (07) 3221-5996
E: cblyndon@crouch-lyndon.com.au
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Brisbane

Craig D. Green

Level 2, 200 Adelaide Street

Tel: (07) 3221-4550
Fax: (07) 3221-8500
E: cgreen@macgillivrays.com.au

Brisbane Francis Grant Turner | Thynne & McCartney Tel: (07) 3231-8851
Level 27, Comalco Place Fax: (07) 3229-0855
12 Creek Street E: mail@thymac.com.au
Brisbane Gino Giosue Milani | Deacon & Milani Tel: (07) 3221-7750
Level 18, 307 Queen Street Fax: (07) 3221-8828
E: gino@deaconmilani.com.au
Brisbane Harold Littler McKays Solicitors Tel: (07) 3223-5900
Level 26, 239 George Street Fax: (07) 3221-5379
E: hlittler@mckayslaw.com
Brisbane James R. Byrne James Byrne & Rudz Tel: (07) 3221 5722
Level 3, 102 Adelaide Street Fax: (07) 3221 0858
E: jim@jbrlawyers.com.au
Brisbane John A. Richards Carswell & Co Tel: (07) 3229-7798
Level 19, 141 Queen Street Fax: (07) 3229-1881
E: carswellbne@carswell.net.au
Brisbane John Young Macrossans Lawyers Tel: (07) 3292-9777
Level 23, 10 Eagle Street Fax: (07) 3292-9799
E: jyoung@macrossans.com.au
Brisbane Joseph Michael Hopgood & Ganim Tel: (07) 3024-0000
Ganim Level 8, 1 Eagle Street Fax: (07) 3024-0003
E: jmg@hopgoodandganim.com.au
Brisbane Kenneth Rose Gadens Lawyers Tel: (07) 3231-1505
Level 25, 240 Queen Street Fax: (07) 3229-5850
E: krose@gadens.com.au
Brisbane Lawrence Warnick Lees Marshall Warnick Lawyers Tel: (07) 3031-9700
Level 14, 259 Queen Street Fax: (07) 3031-9799
E: Imw@Imw.com.au
Brisbane Leo F. Power Fraser Power Mobile: 0411-597-138
52 Barker Street Fax: (07) 3391-6014
E: fpower@fraserpower.com
Brisbane Margaret McNamara | Biggs & Biggs Tel: (07) 3331-1950
Level 16, 240 Queen Street Fax: (07) 3221-0329
Web: http://www.biggs.com.au
Brisbane Peter J. Allen Allen Arthur & Robinson Tel: (07) 3334 3000
123 Eagle Street Fax: (07) 3334 3444
Brisbane Phillip Moschella Ellison Moschella & Co Tel: (07) 3221-8655
Level 4 Fax: (07) 3221-6568
Cnr Adelaide and Albert Streets
Brisbane Thomas C. Frisby Walsh Halligan & Douglas Tel: (07) 3221-6816
Level 11, 307 Queen Street Fax: (07) 3221-0247
E: tomf@whd.com.au
Brisbane William Hart Flower and Hart Tel: (07) 3233-1233

Level 16, Central Plaza 2, 66 Eagle
Street

Fax: (07) 3233-0900
E: whart@flowerhart.com.au
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Brisbane

William Weir

Gilshenan and Luton
Level 13, 259 Queen Street

Tel: (07) 3361-0203
Fax: (07) 3361-0201
E: wweir@gnl.com.au

Brown Plains Leigh Anthony 1 Janita Drive Tel: (07) 3800-2965
Steindl Fax: (07) 3800-5418
Bundaberg Donald A. Hurwood | Finemore Walters & Story Tel: (07) 4152-1022
51 Woongarra Street Fax: (07) 4152-0193
E: finemore@tpgi.com.au
Bundall John W. Fradgley Bell Legal Group Tel: (07) 5597-3366
4" Floor, 91 Upton Street Fax: (07) 5597-3988
E: jfradgley@belllegal.com.au
Caboolture Peter C. Smith 19 Hasking Street Tel: (07) 5495-2733
Fax: (07) 5495-4510
E: psmith@mail.caboolture-law.com.au
Cairns David G. Hannay MacDonnells Solicitors Tel: (07) 4030-0580
Cnr Shields & Grafton Streets Fax: (07) 4030-0699
E: Dhannay@MacDonnells.com.au
Cairns Michael M. Farrellys Lawyers Tel: (07) 4051-4766
McGuigan 12 Aplin Street Fax: (07) 4051-9631
E: Michael.mcguigan@farrellys.com.au
Cairns Peter F. Dent 118 Hillview Crescent Tel: (07) 4053-1900
Fax: (07) 4053-1400
E: peterdent@iig.com.au
Caloundra Geoffrey M. Lyons 118 Bulcock Street Tel: (07) 5491-2422
Fax: (07) 5491-2670
E: geoff.lyons@glyons.com.au
Caloundra Robert W. Ingram Pollock Ingram Tel: (07) 5491-1444

2 First Avenue

Fax: (07) 5491-1732
E: pollcoingram@bigpond.com

Coolum Beach

lan McAlister

McAlister & Cartmill
21 Heathfield Street

Tel: (07) 5446-1555
Fax: (07) 5446-1066
E: ian@mcalistercartmill.com.au

Coorparoo Keith H. Henley 7 Sirius Street Tel: (07) 3397-4600
Coorparoo Peter Williams Level 1 Tel: (07) 3397-5010
177 Old Cleveland Road Fax: (07) 3397-0644

E: peter@williamslaw.com.au
Emerald John Crossan John Crossan & Company Tel: (07) 4982-1633

14 Borilla Street

Fax: (07) 4985 4620

Fortitude Valley

Roderick M. Shun
Wah

Shun Wah & Associates
Suite 3, 31 Duncan Street

Tel: (07) 3252-9588
Fax: (07) 3252-2685

Fortitude Valley

William Anderssen

105 Alfred Street

Tel: (07) 3252-7772
Fax: (07) 3252-3563
E: anlawyer@themis.com.au
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Gladstone

John David Golinelli

Kenny & Partners
16 Yarroon Street

Tel: (07) 4972-2755
Fax: (07) 4972-2547
E: jgolinelli@kennypartners.com.au

Gladstone John P. A. Goodwin | Tony Goodwin & Co. Solicitors Tel: (07) 4972 4100
Level 3, “City Plaza” Fax: (07) 4972 4407
E: tony@goodwinlayers.com
Gladstone Keith Bates VAJ Byrne & Co Tel: (07) 4972-1144
69 Goondoon Street Fax: (07) 4972-3205
E: byrnevaj@bigpond.com
Hendra Robert M. Badgery 18 Lethem Street Tel: (07) 3868-2774
Fax: (07) 3268-6353
Ipswich Richard Zande Richard Zande & Assoc Tel: (07) 3281-1633
49 Ellenborough Street Fax: (07) 3202-1659
E: zandelaw@bigpond.com
Kingaroy Michael A. Mason Roberts Mason & Co Tel: (07) 4162-2088
Shop 2, 26 King Street Fax: (07) 4162-4799
E: mike-mason49@hotmail.com
Mackay Richard H. Wallace SR Wallace & Wallace Tel: (07) 4963-2000
60 Sydney Street Fax: (07) 4963-2099
E: richardwallace@wallow.com.au
Maroochydore Alan C. Parry 7 Golf Street Tel: (07) 5451-1211
Fax: (07) 5443-9745
E: aparry@gmplaw.com.au
Maroochydore Kenneth D. The Esplanade & Second Avenue Tel: (07) 5443-4866
Waddington Fax: (07) 5443-1342
Maroochydore Richard Hyett Unit 5, 25 First Avenue Tel: (07) 5479-3044
Fax: (07) 5479-4944
E: Richard@hyettlawyer.com.au
Maryborough Peter Francis Ponti Carswell & Co Tel: (07) 4122-2622
192 Bazaar Street Fax: (07) 4123-1283
E: carswell@coastnet.net.au
Melton Hill George V. Roberts 26 Clevelan Terrace Tel: (07) 4772-6006
Fax: (07) 4724-0873
Milton Guy David Dunstan | Dunstan Hardcastle Solicitors & Tel: (07) 3369 9050
Attorneys Fax: (07) 3369 9170
Ground Level, 1 Park Road E: gdunstan@dunstanhardcastle.com
Monto John Boyce 29 Newtown Street Tel: (07) 4166-1255
Fax: (07) 4166-1604
E: monto@boycehunter.com.au
Mount Isa Lawrence A. Evans LA Evans Solicitor Tel: (07) 4743-2866
Barkly Building Fax: (07) 4743-2076
71 Camooweal Street E: laevans@bigpond.net.au
Mudgeeraba Philip Roberts Suite 7 Franklin Square Tel: (07) 5530 5700

60 Railway Street

Fax: (07) 5530-4304
E: law@philiproberts.com.au
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Nambour Stafford J. 58 Esplanade Tel: (07) 5486-2319
McDermott
Nambour Warren Gardiner Suite 5, Dodds Place Tel: (07) 5441-4844
104-106 Currie Street Fax: (07) 5441-2182
Nerang Michael Joseph 57 Price Street Tel: (07) 5578-4444
Smith Fax: (07) 5596-4009
E: mjs@mijssolicitors.com
Nerang Peter Watkins 32 Yoolantie Crescent Tel: (07) 5578-3581
E: pram_wat@bigpond.com
New Farm Giuseppe Rinaudo Rinaudo & Co Tel: (07) 3358-3788

96 Merthyr Road

Fax: (07) 3358-1457

Pialba (Hervey
Bay)

John A. Richards

Carswell & Co
17 Torquay Rd

Tel: (07) 4124-3944
Fax: (07) 4128-3849
E: carswellhb@coastnet.net.au

Redcliffe Hilton Misso Trilby Misso & Co Tel: (07) 3284-1258
27 Anzac Avenue Fax: (07) 3284-1258
E: missolaw@squirrel.com.au
Rockhampton Hugh Grant Grant & Simpson Tel: (07) 4927-6688
226 Quay Street Fax: (07) 4927-6525
E: hgrant@grantsimpson.com.au
Sandgate Gordon R. Brown Suite 5, Sandgate Arcade Tel: (07) 3269-8511
Cnr Brighton Blvd & Second Ave | Fax: (07) 3269-1588
E: grb@grbrown.com.au
Slacks Creek Timothy M. O’Dwyer & Bradley Tel: (07) 3208-1488
O’Dwyer Cnr Kingston Rd & Noel Street Fax: (07) 3808-4316
E: watchdog@argonautlegal.com.au
Southport John D. McDonald Michael Sing & Assoc Tel: (07) 5591-4248
23 Nind Street Fax: (07) 5532-9398
E: singlaw@onthenet.com.au
Southport John Gordon Unit 16, 3 Bronberg Ct Tel: (07)5539-1304
Surfers Greens Fax: (07) 5539-1304
Southport Michael J. Kyle Adamson Bernays Kyle & Jones Tel: (07) 5532-3199
3 Short Street Fax: (07) 5591-3402
E: mjk@abkj.com.au
Southport Philip Keith Bernays | McLaughlins Solicitors Tel: (07) 5591-5099
McLauglins Building Fax: (07) 5564-0766
Cnr Hicks & Davenport Streets E: pbernays@mclaughlins.com.au
Springwood Randal Allan Binnie | Francis & Binnie Tel: (07) 3804-3244
Pacific Place, 10 Old Chatswood Fax: (07) 3808-3477
Road E: enquiries@fbalawyers.com
Sunnybank Leo Cruise 489 Beenleigh Road Tel: (07) 3216-9007

Fax: (07) 3344-6762
E: Icruise@bigpond.net.au
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Surfers Paradise

John W. McDonald

Heiser Bayly & McDonald
Level 5, Parkrise
3 Alison Street

Tel: 07-5539 8311
Fax: (07) 5539 8362
E: heimcd@winshop.com.au

Surfers Paradise

Peter Wilford
George

Short Punch & Greatorix
Cnr Bundall Rd & Crombie Ave

Tel: (07) 5570-9360
Fax: (07) 5570-9392
Eamil: pwg@spglawyers.com.au

Surfers Paradise

Warren E. Boston

Level 6, RSL Centre
9 Beach Road

Tel: (07) 5538-3302
Fax: (07) 5592-2007
E: wboston@steindls.com.au

Toowong Alan Lethbridge Suite 9, Level 1, Toowong Tel: (07) 3371-2770
Terraces Fax: (07) 3870-8982
31 Sherwood Rd
Toowong Martin B. Conroy Conroy & Associates Tel: (07) 3371-6244
Donald T. Seawright | Suite 13, Level 2, 31 Sherwood Rd | Fax: (07) 3870-3810
E: conroy@conroyassociates.com.au
Toowoomba James Xavier Madden & Co Tel: (07) 4639-4488
Madden 145 Russell Street Fax: (07) 4639-4489
E: maddenco@wesrnet.com.au
Toowoomba John Cleary Cleary & Lee Tel: (07) 4632-4022
Suite 12, 400 Ruthven Street Fax: (07) 4638-3915
E: jec@clearylee.com.au
Townsville Graham H. Roberts 102 Mitchell Street Tel: (07) 4771-2833
North Ward Fax: (07) 4721-1548
Townsville Paul A. Martinez Wilson, Ryan & Grose Tel: (07) 4720-7619
Level 1, 15 Sturt Street Fax: (07) 4772-6017
E: pmartinez@wrg.com.au
Townsville Peter A. Roberts Roberts, Nehmer & McKee Tel: (07) 4772-2177
111 Charters Towers Road Fax: (07) 4721-1548
E: proberts@rnmck.com.au
Upper Mt Gravatt | George P. J. Level 1, Asset House Tel: (07) 3343-5511
Anthony 2036 Logan Road Fax: (07) 3849-6623
E: ganthony@ecn.net.au
Woodgate Fraser Thompson 18 Theodolite Creek Drive Tel: (07) 4126-8873
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